
THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITTED 
(A Govt. of  West Bengal Enterprise) 
Bakreswar Thermal Power  Project 

P.O.Bk.T.P.P , Dist -Birbhum,Pin -731104 
 

NIT No.: WBPDCL/Tend-Adv/PR/12 13/121/BkTPP         Date: 15.11.2012 
 

Ref : P.R. No. BKSR: PUR-III/12-13/10169                             Date : 26.09.2012. 
             Sealed tenders in two parts, Part A (for technical specification bid) and Part B (for commercial price 
bid)  are invited by the General Manager, BkTPP from manufacturer or Supplier to the original manufacturer of  
Grinding Roll & Bull Ring Segment of Bowl Mill for 120 / 200 / 210 MW capacity and above with same materials 
specifications for the supply of following material at BkTPP: 
 
Sl.No Material Code Description of Material Quantity 
1. 00C060225  Sinter Cast  Grinding Rolls 43" ( 1 Set = 3 Nos) of Bowl Mill ( XRP 

883 ) 
3 SET 

 00C060226 Sinter Cast  Bull Ring Segment  of Bowl Mill ( XRP 883 ) 3 SET 
  Others technical detail 
Sl.No. Points  Technical specification 
1. Material grade : Should be high wear & impact resistance 
2. Material chemical composition : Sinter Cast with chemical composition c:2.5-

3.5%,Cr:27%,MO:0.5-2.5%,Mn:1.5% Max.,Si:1%Max. 
Ceramic grain impregnated with metal and heat treated. 

3. Average Life : 10,000-12,000 Hrs. 
4. Fitment Guanantee : 100% Fitment guarantee is to be ensured 
    
Sl.No Others Detailed   
1. Earnest Money :   Rs. 40,000.00 
2. Cost of Tender Paper                 :   Rs. 1000.00 
3. Sale of Tender Paper                     : 19.11.2012 to 30.11.2012               
4. Last Date of submission of Sealed Tender Paper         : 10.12.2012 upto 02.30 P.M.          
5. Opening of Tender                         
 i)  Part – A (for technical bid)       :  10.12.2012 at 03.00 P.M. 
 ii) Part – B (for price bid)              : Opening date will be intimated to the 

successful   i.e technically accepted 
bidders later on. 

 Quantity 
Variation               

:  Bk.T.P.P.,WBPDCL may enhance the ordering quantity by   100% of the 
tendering quantity. 

 Delivery Period       : Three months from the date of the order. 

 Qualifying 
Requirement 

a) Must be a manufacturer of the item. 
 

  b) Only manufacturers having experience of supply of their own product only in a 
single order for a minimum quantity of 01 (One) No of Grinding Roll & Bull Ring 
Segment of Bowl Mill for 120 / 200 / 210 MW capacity and above to any 
Govt./ Govt. Undertaking/ Autonomous of reputed industrial house may take 
part in the tendering process.  

         
                  Detailed specification and terms & conditions are set forth in the Tender Paper (Non - Transferable) which 
can be obtained from the Sr. Manager(S&P), BkTPP on application along with the cost of Tender Paper to be 
deposited in the Account Section, BkTPP from 10.30 AM to 01.30 PM. Tender Paper  will not be issued against DD / 
MO / Cheque and by post. If any change or date of extension of due date or any corrigendum, may visit website. The 
WBPDCL reserves the right to accept or to reject any or all tender either in full or in part or to split up, if necessary 
without assigning any reasons whatsoever.                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                            
   
                                                                                                                              ( T.K.Bose )                                      
                                                                                     Sr.Manager(S&P)                                   
                                                                                     BkTPP : WBPDCL 
    
 
 


